Securities Corporation, acted as syndication agent, under the Company's credit facility, and received customary fees and reimbursements in
connection therewith. DLJ Merchant Banking and certain related parties, all of which are affiliates of Donaldson, Lufkin & Jenrette

F-34

Securities Corporation, own a significant amount of the Company's equity through their affiliate, Credit Suisse, and are represented on the
Company's Board of Directors. Donaldson, Lufkin & Jenrette Securities Corporation was a co-lead manager of the initial public offering of the
Company's Class A Common Stock, and the Company may from time to time enter into other investment banking relationships with it or one of
its affiliates. The aggregate amount of all fees paid to the Credit Suisse and the DLJ Entities in connection with the capitalization transactions in
1999 and 2000 was approximately $27.5 million.

12.   QUARTERLY FINANCIAL DATA (Unaudited)

   Selected quarterly consolidated financial information for the years ended December 31, 1999 and 2000 as well as the first three quarters of
2001 is as follows including restated and pro forma results for SAB 101 (dollar in thousands, except per share amounts):

1999 as reported First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

Total revenues $ 4,304 $ 6,830 $ 9,460 $ 12,126

Operating expenses $ 13,211 $ 17,657 $ 20,674 $ 52,814

Loss attributable to common stockholders $ (17,423) $ (19,459) $ (22,221) $ (53,310)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (6.06) $ (6.56) $ (7.49) $ (17.97)

1999 pro forma with SAB 101 in effect First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

Total revenues (as reported) $ 4,304 $ 6,830 $ 9,460 $ 12,126
Activation fees and equipment revenues deferred (567) (756) (788) (1,389)
Activation fees and equipment revenues recognized 40 87 154 241

Total revenues (pro forma) $ 3,777 $ 6,161 $ 8,826 $ 10,978

Operating expenses (as reported) $ 13,211 $ 17,657 $ 20,674 $ 52,814
Cost of equipment revenues deferred (567) (756) (788) (1,389)
Cost of equipment revenues recognized 40 87 154 241

Operating expenses (pro forma) $ 12,684 $ 16,988 $ 20,040 $ 51,666

Loss attributable to common stockholders $ (17,423) $ (19,459) $ (22,221) $ (53,310)

F-35

2000 as reported First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

Total revenues $ 18,509 $ 31,713 $ 45,117 $ 53,353

Operating expenses $ 60,572 $ 81,810 $ 94,258 $ 113,992

Edgar Filing: NEXTEL PARTNERS INC - Form S-4

145

2000 as reported First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

Loss before extraordinary item $ (51,865) $ (55,814) $ (58,709) $ (75,267)

Extraordinary item $ � $ (23,485) $ � $ �

Loss attributable to common stockholders $ (55,156) $ (80,062) $ (59,503) $ (76,086)

Basic and diluted loss per share:
Loss per share before extraordinary item attributable to
common stockholders $ (.55) $ (.24) $ (.25) $ (.32)
Extraordinary item � (.10) � �

Loss per share $ (.55) $ (.34) $ (.25) $ (.32)

2000 restated for SAB 101 First Quarter Second Quarter Third Quarter Fourth Quarter

Total revenues (as reported) $ 18,509 $ 31,713 $ 45,117 $ 53,353
Activation fees and equipment revenues deferred (3,461) (6,109) (6,042) �
Activation fees and equipment revenues recognized 453 908 1,429 �

Total revenues (restated) $ 15,501 $ 26,512 $ 40,504 $ 53,353

Operating expenses (as reported) $ 60,572 $ 81,810 $ 94,258 $ 113,992